FORM PTO-1594 Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

REC 03-19-2002 TF



Docket No.:

18469-013, 014

Tab settings → → → ▼	▼				▼
To the Honorable Commissione			021376	ed original documents or co	py thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):0FFICE 0F PUBLIC RECORD			Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Silicon Valley Bank 40 William Street	2007 FER 21 PM 4: 28		Name: Notara, Inc.		
Wellesley, MA 02148	FINANCE SECTION		Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership	☐ Associ	ation I Partnership	Street Address: 257 Park Avenue South City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10010		
☐ Corporation-State ☑ Other Bank			☐ Individual(s) citi		
Additional na nes(s) of conveying party(es 🛭 No	Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:				rship ship	
Assignment	☐ Merge			ite <u>Delaware</u>	
Security Agreement	_	e of Name		NO DORWATE	
□ Security Agreement □ Other Release of Liens/Security	_			iled in the United States, a domestic	
Zi Ottlei Release of Elelis/isec	unity rigitement		designation is		N
Execution Date:			(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☐ N		
4. Application number(s) or regist	tration numbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
75/846484 75/846485					
	Add	ditional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be		ndence	6. Total number of ap registrations involv	oplications and ed:	2
Name: Christine M. Baker, Esq.			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 1.5.5.06		
Internal Address: Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glovsky and Popeo, P.C.			☑ Enclosed		
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: One Financi	al Center		8. Deposit account no	umber:	
City: Boston	State: MA	ZIP: <u>02111</u>	50-03	Ц	
03/18/2002 GT0H11 00000197 758464	84	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
01 FC-481	40.00 OP 25.00 OP				
9. Statement and signature.	POLAA OL				
To the best of my knowledge of the original document.	and belief, the fo	regoing inform	ation is true and correc	, ,	
Christine M. Baker, Esq.		_ (thi	- M. 771	2/31/03	<u>L</u>
Name of Person Sign	ing		Signature	Date	
		of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, a	nd 2	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002463 FRAME: 0939



February 21, 2002

Mr. Daniel A. Turano
President and Chief Operating Officer
Notara, Inc.
257 Park Avenue South
New York, NY 10010

Dear Mr. Turano,

This letter is written to serve as Silicon Valley Bank's ("the Bank") acknowledgement that all obligations owed to the Bank by Notara, Inc. ("the Company") have been paid in full and that the Company is in good standing with the Bank. In connection with the payment of the Company's obligations to the Bank, we are releasing our security interests in the Company's assets, and specifically in U.S. Trademark Application Serial Numbers 75/846484 and 75/846485.

Should you have any questions or require additional information regarding the Bank's release of its security interest, please do not hesitate to contact me at 610.975.6045.

Very truly yours,

Elizabeth A. Harper Senior Vice President

ONE NEWTON EXECUTIVE PARK SUITE 200 NEWTON, MA 02462 617-630-4100 FAX 617-969-4395 WWW.svb.com

FEB-21-2002 THU 04:52 PM

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002463 FRAME: 0940

P. 02